Worldwide Fire Protection www.vikinggroupinc.com
Pressure Valves
20
08
-1
0-
14
Technical Features

Recommended
Installation
Valve
Style
Max. Pressure
(bar/psi)
Nominal Size Dimensions (mm / inch)
Flange Reference
Max. Pump Flow
(lpm/gpm)
Cv Range
Weight
(kg / lb)Metric inch A B C
Globe
12.1 / 175
DN80 3” 305 / 12.0 n/a n/a ANSI Class 150 1273FC3G150 1893 / 500 9.6 - 86 36.5 / 80
DN100 4” 381 / 15.0 n/a n/a ANSI Class 150 1273FC4G150 3785 / 1000 20 - 180 68 / 150
DN150 6” 451 / 17.8 n/a n/a ANSI Class 150 1273FC6G150 9464 / 2500 45 - 405 134 / 295
DN200 8” 645 / 25.4 n/a n/a ANSI Class 150 1273FC8G150* 18927 / 5000 76 - 684 181 / 399
20.7 / 300
DN80 3” 324 / 12.8 n/a n/a ANSI Class 300 1273FC3G300 1893 / 500 9.6 - 86 36.5 / 80
DN100 4” 397 / 15.6 n/a n/a ANSI Class 300 1273FC4G300 3785 / 1000 20 - 180 68 / 150
DN150 6” 473 / 18.6 n/a n/a ANSI Class 300 1273FC6G300 9464 / 2500 45 - 405 134 / 295
Angle
12.1 / 175
DN80 3” n/a 152 / 6.0 102 / 4.0 ANSI Class 150 1273FC3A150 1893 / 500 14 - 126 36.5 / 80
DN100 4” n/a 191 / 7.5 140 / 5.5 ANSI Class 150 1273FC4A150 3785 / 1000 27 - 243 68 / 150
DN150 6” n/a 254 / 10.0 152 / 6.0 ANSI Class 150 1273FC6A150 9464 / 2500 65 - 585 134 / 295
DN200 8” n/a 322 / 13.7 203 / 8.0 ANSI Class 150 1273FC8A150* 18927 / 5000 100 - 900 181 / 399
20.7 / 300
DN80 3” n/a 162 / 6.4 111 / 4.4 ANSI Class 300 1273FC3A300 1893 / 500 14 - 126 36.5 / 80
DN100 4” n/a 198 / 5.5 148 / 5.8 ANSI Class 300 1273FC4A300 3785 / 1000 27 - 243 68 / 150
DN150 6” n/a 267 / 6.0 165 / 6.5 ANSI Class 300 1273FC6A300 9464 / 2500 65 - 585 134 / 295
* Not UL Listed
Item Description Material Specification
1 Body Ductile Iron ASTM A536 65-45-12
2 Cover Ductile Iron ASTM A536 65-45-12